UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #9
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000106

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

658,319,968 476,113,683

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

23,643,616 122,803.48
12,915.24
60.13
(3,540.66)

9,434.71

113.368.77

COLLECTION RATE
92.32%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
420.05

199.01

2,884.81

(343.99)

3,159.88

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
7,977.96 237.96 8,215.92

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 124,744.57

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



