UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	NTITY: Service Area #9		TAX YEAR		2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000106	0.000108					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			658,319,968	476,113,683	23,643,616		122,803.48
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>.F</u>					12,915.24 60.13 (3,540.66)	9,434.71
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						113,368.77
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS	ON RAT				92.32%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHIO GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	TIONS: NAL PROPERTY					420.05 199.01 2,884.81 (343.99)	3,159.88
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	IS				TAVEC	DEN 0 INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLE	ECTION:				TAXES 7,977.96	PEN & INTEREST 237.96	8,215.92
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO F	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							124,744.57

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER